

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 97/2023
CrIM No. 148/2023

Santosh Kumari & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
04.02.2023

Petitioners through the medium of this petition seek quashment of the charge-sheet/challan titled, “**UT of J&K vs. Vikram Singh & Ors.**” filed by the respondent No. 1 against the petitioners for commission of offences punishable under Sections 451, 506 & 34 IPC pending before the Court of learned Special Municipal Mobile Magistrate, Jammu in violation or order dated 24.11.2021 passed by this Court in CRM(M) No. 741/2021 and also seek quashment of the proceedings initiated thereon.

Heard.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps be taken within one week.

List this **petition along with CRM (M) 741/2021** on **30.03.2023**.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side, proceedings before the trial court are ordered to be stayed till next date of hearing.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
04.02.2023
Manan