

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 97/2023 c/w
CRM(M) No. 741/2021

Santosh Kumari & Ors

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.03.2023

Response be filed within three weeks.

List on 01.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu
31.03.2023
Vijay