

Sr. No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 97/2023
c/w
CRM(M) No. 741/2021

Santosh Kumari and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.12.2023

1. The scanned record of the trial court be called for.
2. List on 13.03.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.12.2023
Neha-II