

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 97/2023  
Along with connected matter

Santosh Kumari and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Om Goswami, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.05.2024

Xerox copy of the trial Court record be summoned.

List on 08.07.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
03.05.2024  
Tarun Gupta