

Sr. No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 97/2023**  
c/w  
**CRM(M) No. 741/2021**

Santosh Kumari and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04.09.2024**

None appears for the petitioners.

Await appearance.

List on 18.10.2024.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
04.09.2024  
Karam Chand Secy.