

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM (M) No. 97/2023**

Santosh Kumari and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, Advocate

**vs**

U.T. of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R- 1

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.05.2026**

1. Mr. Rajnish Singh Parihar, Advocate, submits that his name is wrongly mentioned in the order dated 18.10.2024 in place of Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate while he is not representing respondent No. 2. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 2, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service upon respondent No. 2 be taken within one week.
2. List on **06.07.2026**.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Shahzad Azeem)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
08.05.2026  
Nikhil